The Family Medical Leave Act (FML) allows up to 12 weeks of paid or unpaid, job-protected leave to 

eligible employees for certain family and medical reasons for each 12-month period. An eligible employee is 

an employee who has worked for the state for at least 12-months and for at least one thousand two hundred 

fifty (1,250) hours during the previous 12-month period. The employee may use annual leave, sick leave, 

leave without pay, or any combination thereof. 

Family Medical Leave may be requested for the following: 

• The birth of a child or placement of a child with the employee for adoption or foster care.